

## IT – Genium INET 4.0.0255 Announcement for Fixed Income (21/15)

Nasdaq Nordics would like to announce Genium INET 4.0.0255 going live September  $7^{th}$ , 2015.

This release will focus on the launch of new products for Nasdaq Commodities and Nordic Equity Derivatives markets and will therefore not have any impact for Nasdaq Fixed Income.

Genium INET 4.0.0255 will not have any impact on OMnet API, FIX protocol, Nasdaq frontends or clearing reports for Fixed Income markets. Please see Genium INET 4.0.0255 for more information.

http://www.nasdaqomx.com/transactions/technicalinformation/geniuminet/enhancements/genium-inet-4.0.0255

## For questions or comments, please contact:

Charlie Holmgren <a href="mailto:charlie.holmgren@nasdaq.com">charlie.holmgren@nasdaq.com</a> +46 8 405 6944